Registration of a Charge

Company name: ASSET ALLIANCE LTD.

Company number: SC370796

Received for Electronic Filing: 03/01/2014



Details of Charge

Date of creation: 17/12/2013

Charge code: SC37 0796 0011

Persons entitled: BANK OF LONDON AND THE MIDDLE EAST PLC

Brief description: N/A

Notification of addition to or amendment of charge.

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT

DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION

IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: JOSEPH CROWLEY



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 370796

Charge code: SC37 0796 0011

The Registrar of Companies for Scotland hereby certifies that a charge dated 17th December 2013 and created by ASSET ALLIANCE LTD. was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 3rd January 2014.

Given at Companies House, Edinburgh on 3rd January 2014







To:

Bank of London and The Middle East plc

Of:

Sherborne House, 119 Cannon Street, London EC4N 5AT

Dated

170 December 2013

Dear Sirs

We, Asset Alliance Limited a company incorporated in Scotland with registration number SC370796 whose registered office is at Laigh Brownmuir House, Glassford, Strathaven, Scotland, ML10 6TX as owner with full title guarantee hereby assign to you:

- the full benefit of the Sub-Hire Agreements specified in the schedule hereto (**Assigned Agreements**), including the right to receive all monies due and to become due to us under the Assigned Agreements; and
- the benefit of all guarantees indemnities negotiable instruments and securities taken by us in connection with the Assigned Agreements.

We confirm that the foregoing assignment is made pursuant to the Master Deed of Assignment dated 21st June 2013 made between you and us (**Master Assignment**) and that all the provisions of the said Master Assignment shall apply in relation to the assignment contained herein and the subject matter hereof.

Signed for and on behalf of Asset Alliance Limited

(acting by):

Doubers MARTHUR

(Print name)

I certify that I have seen the original Document and that this is a complete And accurate copy of the original.

Solicitors name: JM Crowley
Signature: JM Crowley

Address: Bank of London and The Middle East plc, Sherborne House, 119 Cannon Street London EC4N 5AT



Schedule to Certificate of Assignment

Sub-Hire Agreement No.	Customer Name and Address	Description of Goods
1310484137	Mike Beer Transport Ltd	1 x Montracon 13.7M Tri-Axle
	Online House	Straightframe Curtainsider with
	240 Freshwater Road	Fixed 2 nd deck Trailer:
	Dagenham	SMRC3ASXXDN108824
	Essex	
	RM8 1RX	
1309604130	Mike Beer Transport Ltd	4 x Krone Triaxle Mega Liner
	Menzies Road	Trailers:
	Dover Port Zone	WKESD000000589484
	Whitfield	WKESD000000589485
	Dover	WKESD000000589486
	Kent	WKESD000000589487
	CT16 2HQ	

Signed for and on behalf of Asset Alliance Limited acting by:

Director

(Print name)